DATA SHEET
FortiGate® 5000 Series
Scalable Data Center and Carrier Grade Security Systems
Next Generation Firewall
Segmentation
IPS
Mobile Security
The FortiGate 5000 series delivers high-performance

	§ MMS security — content scanning
and protection (keyword blocking,
antivirus, file-type blocking, antispam
detection) with per-user services
provide enhanced end-user security
for increased uptime and higher
customer satisfaction
	§ GTP firewall delivers protocol
anomaly detection and prevention
with multiple filter options for
end-to-end security
More Features with FortiCarrier Software License
Order Information
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
Chassis
FortiGate 5144C Chassis FG-5144C-DC 14U 14-slot chassis with 40G Dual Dual Star fabric backplane, 4 PEMs, 4 fan units, 2 shelf FRU data modules, 1 shelf manager, front and RTM
air baffles, and 4 pairs DC cables for connecting to FG-5053B power shelves
FortiGate 5144C-DC Chassis FG-5144C-DC-NEBS 14U 14-slot chassis with 40G Dual Dual Star fabric backplane, 4 PEMs, 4 fan units, 2 shelf FRU data modules, 1 shelf manager, front and RTM
air baffles, and 4 pairs DC cables for connecting to FG-5053B power shelves, NEBS certified
FortiGate 5144C Shelf Manager FG-5144C-SM 5144C shelf manager with ShMM-700R mezzanine card and radial IPMB bus
FortiGate 5144C Fan Tray FG-5144C-FAN-F FG-5144C fan tray front
FortiGate 5144C Fan Tray FG-5144C-FAN-R FG-5144C fan tray rear
FortiGate 5144C Shelf FRU Data Module FG-5144C-SFRU FG-5144C shelf FRU data module
FortiGate 5144C Power Entry Module FG-5144C-PEM FG-5144C PEM, power entry module
FortiGate 5144C Air Filter FG-5144C-AF FG-5144C air filter
FortiGate 5144C Blank Panel FG-5144C-ABF 5000 front slot blank panel with air baffle (aluminum/plastic)
FortiGate 5144C Blank Panel FG-5144C-ABR 5000 RTM slot blank panel with air baffle (aluminum/plastic)
FortiGate 5060 Chassis FG-5060-DC 5U 6-slot chassis with Dual Star fabric backplane, 2 PEMs, 2 fan units, 2 shelf FRU data modules, 1 shelf manager, front and RTM air baffles, and
2 pairs DC cables for connecting to FG-5053B power shelves
FortiGate 5060 Fan Tray FG-5060FA Fan tray for FG-5060 chassis
FortiGate 5060 Shelf Manager FG-5060SM Shelf manager for FG-5060 chassis
FortiGate 5060 Shelf Alarm Panel FG-5060SAP Shelf alarm panel for FG-5060 chassis
FortiGate 5053B Power Converter Tray FG-5053B AC power converter shelf for high capacity 5000 chassis, supports up to 4 PSU-5000B power supply units, unpopulated
FortiGate 5000 Series Power Supply Unit PSU-5000B Power supply unit for FG-5000 series, AC power supply unit, 1,200 Watts maximum, requires FortiGate 5053B shelf
Security Blades
FortiGate 5001E FG-5001E Security blade with 2x 40 GE QSFP+ ports, 2x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 2x GE RJ45 management ports, FortiASIC NP6 and CP9 hardware accelerated
FortiGate 5001E1 FG-5001E1 Security blade with 2x 40 GE QSFP+ ports, 2x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 2x GE RJ45 management ports, FortiASIC NP6 and CP9 hardware accelerated,
480 GB SSD onboard storage
FortiGate 5001D FG-5001D Security blade with 2x 40 GE QSFP+ ports, 2x 10 GE SFP+/GE SFP ports, 2x GE RJ45 management ports, 200 GB SSD onboard storage
FortiGate 5001C FG-5001C Security blade with 2x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 2x GE RJ45 management ports, 128 GB SSD onboard storage
Networking Blades
FortiController 5903C FCTRL-5903C Networking blade with 4x 40 GE SFP+ fabric slots, 2x 10 GE SFP+ base slots, 1x GE RJ45 management port
FortiController 5913C FCTRL-5913C Networking blade with 2x 100 GE CFP2 fabric slots, 2x 10 GE SFP+ base slots, includes 2 SR SFP+
Optional Accessories
1 GE SFP LX Transceiver Module FG-TRAN-LX 1 GE SFP LX transceiver module for all systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+ slots
1 GE SFP RJ45 Transceiver Module FG-TRAN-GC 1 GE SFP RJ45 transceiver module for all systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+ slots
1 GE SFP SX Transceiver Module FG-TRAN-SX 1 GE SFP SX transceiver module for all systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+ slots
10 GE SFP+ Transceiver Module, Short Range FG-TRAN-SFP+SR 10 GE SFP+ transceiver module, short range for all systems with SFP+ and SFP/SFP+ slots
10 GE XFP Transceiver Module, Short Range FG-TRAN-XFPSR 10 GE XFP transceiver module, short range for all systems with XFP slots
10 GE SFP+ Transceiver Module, Long Range FG-TRAN-SFP+LR 10 GE SFP+ transceiver module, long range for all systems with SFP+ and SFP/SFP+ slots
10 GE XFP Transceiver Module, Long Range FG-TRAN-XFPLR 10 GE XFP transceiver module, long range for all systems with XFP slots
40 GE QSFP+ Transceivers, Short Range FG-TRAN-QSFP+SR 40 GE QSFP+ transceivers, short range for all systems with QSFP+ slots
100 GE CFP2 Transceivers, Long Range FG-TRAN-CFP2-LR4 100 GE CFP2 transceivers, long range, over single mode fiber, for all systems with CFP2 slots
100 GE CFP2 Transceivers, Short Range FG-TRAN-CFP2-SR10 100 GE CFP2 transceivers, 10 channel parallel fiber, short range for all systems with CFP2 slots
10 GE SFP+ Active Direct Attach Cable SP-CABLE-ADASFP+ 10 GE SFP+ active direct attach cable, 10m / 32.8 ft for all systems with SFP+ and SFP/SFP+ slots
DATA SHEET  |  FortiGate® 5000 Series
Copyright © 2019 Fortinet, Inc. All rights reserved. Fortinet®, FortiGate®, FortiCare® and FortiGuard®, and certain other marks are registered trademarks of Fortinet, Inc., and other Fortinet names herein may also be registered and/or common law